
 

 

 
  
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 

  REQUEST FOR BID 
#14-0080 

            TB RAMP AND STAIRS 
 

ADDENDUM #2 
 
 
August 19, 2014 
 
The following information is in regard to RFB 14-0080. 
 
 
Please see the attached documents regarding the above mentioned project. 
 
 
 
Vendors are responsible for checking the web site and acknowledging any addenda on the proposal 
response form. 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________________ 
Kimberly Evans 
Purchasing Agent  

 

  SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS 
DIVISION OF FINANCE 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203 

Phone: 316 660-7255    Fax: 316 383-7055  
                

www.sedgwickcounty.org/purchasing       
 

http://www.sedgwickcounty.org/purchasing�


August 19, 2014 
 
Kim Evans 
Sedgwick County Purchasing 
525 N Main, Ste. 823 
Wichita, KS 67203 
 
Dear Kim: 
 
Please find below the answers to questions received for Sedgwick County project 14-0080, TB Entrance Ramp and Stairs. 
 
Q1. If this entrance is to be ADA accessible, dose the door need to have an automatic opener installed on it? 
A1. No, an automatic door opener is not required for an ADA compliant entrance. 
 
Q2. Reference revised plan sheet SP2.0. There appears to be a conflict with the new ramped sidewalk and the new 

rain leader drain line. Is the elevation of the new ramped sidewalk too low for the new rain leader drain line 
to cross underneath it as shown? 

A2. There is an elevation conflict between the drain line and sidewalk, see attached cut sheet for new route of rain 
leader drain line. 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Robert J. Lawrence 
Senior Construction Project Manager 
Facility Project Services 
 
 
 
 
 
attach: 
1. Rain leader cut sheet 

Facility Project Services 
510 N. Main, Suite 602, Wichita, KS 67203 - www.sedgwickcounty.org - TEL: 316-660-9865 - FAX: 316-383-7696 

 
 



~. . .. -~ 

-~I .. -+ ...... °0 °0 ° . ;:; ........ °<;,° 0 " 
.. + .... °0 °0 ° 

~ + ..... +. °00 0° 
_+ + -.... °ooeo 

.. +_ .... °0°0° 
.. +.+ .. +°,,0 0° I ........ Goooe 

°0 0 0 ° 
.. - ...... aoooo 

~ 
i/ .. +- .. - -.. °0°0° ' .................. ~ogog 

+. ...... 0°6°0. 
. .. ... + .. +0°0 0 0 

......... oOao", 
+ .... --+ +0°0°0 

"-+++ooQ[}o 
+- ........ [}Qag~ • +-.. .. -+ 0°0°0 
.. +,+- .. ,+-00 

-.> EXISTING 
I 

I ~ DOWNSPOUT I 
1/ . ' .. ' ~ 

.~ rr ~ [ 
- I :: 

I I I 
II . 

. II 1 Ii 

1-· I 
. IT 

. . 

I II 
. 1'1 

II 
1.1 

I 1.1 

I /:) 
~==-======I================~ 

.. 

1m E. Dou .... 
WIcIIItII, lUI m11 
T .. : (311) 2N-a11 
Fa: (311) ___ 

_.111""'.001II 

I 
I 

-' 

CONNECT NEW 4" PVC DRAIN PIPE FROM EXISTING 
DOWNSPOUT CONNECTOR TO NEW CURB OPENING . 
PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED WI A MIN. 0.5% SLOPE 
TO CURB. REMOVE AND RE -INSTALL PORTION OF 
CURB AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL CURB OPENING 
PER MANUFACTUREERS DIRECTIONS. CURB OPEN IN 
SHALL BE A NEENAH FOUNDRY R-3262 SERIES 
STORM WATER OPENING wi 4" PIPE CONNECTOR. 

ADDENDUM 

G 

)0 

REVISIONS RAIN LEADER 

PROJECT, SEDGWICK COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 
- TB ENTRANCE RAMP AND STAIRS 

1 OF 1 



Company Type Contact Address Phone Fax Email Date (CST)

Design One Contractors, 
llc

Prime Paul Sponsel 500 N West St
Garden Plain, KS 67050

(316) 393-8130 rsponsel@cox.net 8/11/2014
10:00 AM

K.C.N.R., LLC Plan Room Jennifer Loveland 230 Laura
Wichita, KS 67211

(316) 263-0265 Jloveland@kcnr.kscoxmail.com 8/11/2014
10:07 AM

kansas paving Prime greg elpers 4880 n broadway
wichita, KS 67204

(316) 832-0828 elpers@kansaspaving.com 8/11/2014
10:48 AM

Bauer & Son Construction 
Co., Inc.

Prime Steve Houser 415 S. Zelta
Wichita, KS 67207

(316) 683-1492
Ext. 3

(316) 684-1372 shouser@bscconstruction.com 8/11/2014
10:56 AM

Caro Construction Co., 
Inc.

Prime Warren Way 527 N. Walnut
Wichita, KS 67208

(316) 267-7505 david@caroconstruction.com 8/12/2014
3:14 PM

Van Asdale Construction Prime Jeff Van Asdale 353 N. Pennsylvania
Wichita, KS 67214

(316) 264-0222 vanasdaleconst@sbcglobal.net 8/13/2014
11:21 AM

The Builders Association Plan Room Lea Anne Hutton 720 Oak Street
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 595-4116 (816) 285-0575 lhutton@buildersassociation.com 8/13/2014
2:47 PM

Penner Construction 
Services, Inc.

Prime Nick Penner PO Box 771261
Wichita, KS 67205

(316) 706-8085 nickp@pennerconstructionservices.com 8/17/2014
4:51 PM

Bauer & Son Construction 
Co., Inc.

Prime Steve Houser 415 S. Zelta
Wichita, KS 67207

(316) 683-1492
Ext. 3

(316) 683-1372 shouser@bscconstruction.com 8/18/2014
9:51 AM

graycon building group Prime brad 1861 n rock road
wichita, KS 67212

(316) 978-9047 brad@grayconbg.com 8/18/2014
11:57 AM

14-0080RFP: Generated 8/19/2014 2:31:38 PMPage 1 of 1Contractor List


	SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
	DIVISION OF FINANCE
	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
	525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS  67203
	14-0080 A2 attachmt.pdf
	14-0080 A2
	12151.000_(ADDENDUM 2 - CUT SHEET)


